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March 26, 1964 to August 10, 1965 - Rec. Cell
August 10, 1965 to November 18, 1965 - BB 21
November 18, 1965 to November 22, 1965 - B-Basement
November 22, 1965 to January 7, 1966 - BB 32
January 7, 1966 to April 6, 1966 - CB Dorm.

April 6, 1966 to May 25, 1967 - Fordland.

May 25, 1967 to March 1, 1968 - CU-19
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The followins invastigation was conducted by TC WTLLTAY
C. MC DOIIALD:

At Jefferson City, liissouri:

On April 22-73, 168, Missouri State Penitentiary (l<P)
records ware checked and the following information obtained:

JACY. FOX . LAtipkan g tiqpP #06726, was received April 26,
19563, from Jackson County on charge of Robbery lst Daaree
2 charges, to serve a tvo year sentence, Ile was paroled on
September 5, 1967,

Cell assignments at the MSP:

April 26, 1963 - 1-Fj

April 26, 1253 to ifay 31, 1963 - 1-Fj

May 31, 1963 to January 7, 1866 -~ F=33;
January 7, 1965 to January 8, 1266 - A iall
January 8, 1956 to May 31, 1966 = A=01

HMay 31, 13966 trans to lMoberly
His FBI No. is listed as 397 852 A,

The emergency address is listed as Father, CLARK
LAMPHERE, 626 1/2 S, Grant, Ft. Collins, Colorado.

JAMES HUGH” CARPENTER, MSP #01761,/was last
received at the MSP, lovember 23, 1960, from St. Louis
City to serve a ten year sentence on charge of Robber 1lst
Degree b/m of a Dangerous and Deadly Weapon; Assault with Intent
to Rob (With Malice). le was discharged on May 1, 1967.

. CARPLNTER is described as a white male, born{Fﬁ]
[::::::] at Jonesboro, Arkansas, 5'%", 150 pounds, aay hair,
blue eyes, slender build, medium complexion, occupation - cook,

FBI No. 230-243, Social Security lo. | Army Serial
No. 67393144, He is listed as being an alcokolic.

Relatives listed are:

Brother EARL CARPENTILR, Jonasboro or
Nuttleton, Arkansas (Imergency
Address)
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follows:

Half-Brother JOHN WATERS, Calfornia
Half-Brother NATH WATERS, Jonesboro, Arkansas
Half-Brother BUD WATERS, Kennett, Missouri
Half-Brother VERNON WATERS, California
Half-Brother GLEN WATERS, Jonesboro, Arkansas

Friend EULA HOWELL, 2102 Lafayette, St.
Louis, Missouri;

Nephew DON DEETER, 2201 Park Avenue,
St. Louis, Missouri

Violation reports reflect:

January 12, 1959, Sodomy

August 25, 1959, Assault Officer

May 4, 1960, Eating on Main and Short Lines

His Cell assignments under last number are as

" December 22, 1960 to January 13, 1961 - F-35

January 13, 1961 to February 7,1962 - C-68
February 7, 1962 to May 31, 1962 - C-90

May 31, 1962 to August 9, 1962 -~ C-96

August 9, 1962 to February 8, 1963 - E-228
February 8, 1963 to July 10, 1863 - B-35

July 10, 1963 to April 18, 1964 - B-75

April 18, 1964 to August 28, 1964 -~ C-Ub
August 28, 1964 to September 1, 1964 - K~-62
September 1, 1964 to December 11, 1964 -~ CB-8
December 11, 1964 to December 29, 1964 -~ K-68
December 29, 1964 to January 27, 1965 - K-125
January 27, 1965 to April 30, 1965 - K-83
April 30, 1965 to February 17, 1966 - K-67
February 17, 1966 to March 18, 1966 - E-122
March 18, 1966 to April 15, 1966 - C-15

April 15, 1966 to April 28, 1966 - K-178
April 28, 1966 to July 26, 1966 - K-69

July 26, 1966 to August 8, 1966 - CB-28
August 8, 1966 to May 1, 1967 -~ F-ul
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RAYMOND LOUIS.-CURTIS, also known as RAYMOND-CURTIS,
was received at the MSP, May 15, 1962 from Oregon County, to
serve a ten year sentence on charge of robbery. He was
paroled June 27, 1966. He was given a new number 12347, which
sentence is to be deferred until completion of parole on number

ou8u9,., The subsequent sentence resulted in an escape conviction
in 1964,

Relatives listed in this file are as follows:

Mother J. W. CURTIS, Box 21, Tunnel.
Hill, Georgia

Brother JACK CURTIS, Box 21, Tunnel Hill|
Georgia

Sister-in-law BETTY CURTIS, same address

Brother-in-law ANTHOR SCHODROF, 12442 S.
Fairview, Blue Island, Illinois

Sister-in-law GLORIA SCHODROF, same address

Wife VIOLET CURTIS, 9609 Marion
Avenue, Oak.Lawn, Fllinois

"Brother HERMAN CURTIS, Route 2, Box 18,
Juneau, Wisconsin

Brother-in-law - KENNETH MARTIN, 3538 W. Columbus
Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

CURTIS is described as a white male, born
[:::j at Dalton, Georgia, 6'3", 176 pounds, brown hair, ble eyes,
slender build, medium complexion, numerous tattoos on arms.

Cell assignments previously furnished.

JERRY WILLIAM RYAN, MSP #71354, was received at the
MSP July 21, 1956, to serve a five year sentence on charge of
Armed Robbery; Breaking Jail (5,2) from Adair County. He was
paroled August 1, 1958,

Records reflect that RYAN was previously incarceratead
in the State Penitentiary, Menard, Illinois, to serve a two-five
year sentence on charge of larceny.
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He is described as a white male, born
at Quincy, Illinois, 5'10 1/2", 146 pounds, dark brown hair,
brown eyes, medium complexion, FB3I No. 862 651 A, occupation -
Spray painter.

Relatives listed in this file are as follows:

Mother LUCILLE RYAM (RAY marked out)
701 1/2 Washington or 307 1/2
Kentucky, Quincy, Illinois

Father JERRELD (LNU), no address

Sister CAROL RYAN, 701 1/2 Washington o
307 1/2 Kentucky, Quincy,
Illinois

Grandmother MARY MAHER, same address as
mother

Uncle WILLIAM MAHER, 1118 E. 7th,
Alton, Illinois

Brother JOHN RYAN, #23401, Menard Branch
Illinois State Penitentiary

At the time of RYAN's parole from the MSP there was
a detainer on file in favor of Division of Supervision of Paroles,
Springfield, Illinois.
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The following investigatin was conducted by
Investigative Clerk WILLIAM C. MC DONALD:

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI:
On April 29, 1968, Missouri State Penitentiary

(MSP) file #73896, was reviewed regarding GEORGE WILLIAM

ARUSSELL, incarcerated from May 5, 1958 and released

. December 9, 1966, for cell assignments: B

January 14, 1960 to September 20, 1961 - C-23;
September 20, 1961 to December 12, 1962 - C-10u;
December 12, 1962 to June 28, 1963 - E-77;
June 28, 1963 to February 4%, 1964 - C-57;
February 4, 1964 to February 11, 1964 - C-37;
February 11, 1964 to March 28, 1964 - G-17;
March 28, 1964 to November 9, 1965 - C-127

November 9, 1965 to Renz Farm and Moberly,
discharged December 9, 1966.

97

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-54) (}

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Date

1

: Mr. FREEMAN HOLT, Treasurer's Office, Missouri
State Penitentiary, advised that the ledger of JOHN HURTT,
also known as KENNETH HURTT, MSP # 75502, indicates a money
order in the amount of $15.25 was sent on January 20, 1967,
to ALBERT J. PEPPLR, Stationery Co., 712 A. Shanandoah, St.
Louis, Missouri, by HURTT.

4/30/68 o Jefferson City, Missouri KC 44-760

On

File#

IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD - LAC

by. Date dictutedql30/68

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency;
it and its conten!s are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The fellowing investipation was conducted by
IC VILLIAM C, MC DCIALD:

AT JIFTERSON CITY, MISSOURIX

Ca liay 6, 19638, Missouxi State Penitentiary (LiuP)
records were checked for information on inmates released with
Californin addresses sinee April 1, 1967. The follovuing
infornation vas obiaincd:

) :
DAVID DO MCPARLIN, M5P 712241, was regelved
June 10, 1966 and digcharged Coitober 24, 1967,

Relatives ligtcd on his nailing list ave:

Vife: JUDITH LFA MNCTFARLIN, 8111 Stanford Drive, Garden
Gyrove, Califoxnia;

Lother: CIRISTINE DAVIS, Seanath, HMissourd;

Stepfather: 0L, DAVIS, same addvess,
MARIE and JOIIV SLAUGIIER, 2333 Park Avenue, &t.
Louis, Misscuri,

HMICTALL ;,»»cﬁ,mz:c, M52 #12153, was rceedved at the
HSP Eay 27, 1966, %nd discharged May 10, 1867,

Belatives listed in this file are:

Yotlbeor: J.L. CLEVILAID, $% DOROILY RAUCH, P,0, Dox 203,
Dumngs, Toxas, or Mox 431, Cnetus, Texasg

Stenfather: JANES CLLVILATD, sane address;

Girliriend: LILIZARBETH ALUNANDLR, 1771 Elivwell, Milipltas,
Califocrnia,

CLARYX dndicated that he would be employed in
California by BUD RAY, 443 laurel Avenue, Hayvworxd, Californin,

JIINIIE LYE/ HILL, aka, ISP #12763, was received
October 12, 1966 and discharpged larch 1, 1835,

Belatives listcd in this file avc:
Vife: FLIZADDTH AT HILL, % 72« Xast Compten Blvd.,

Comnton, Czlifornias
Fatheox: BILL IILL, General Delivery, DeVWitt, Arlkansas,
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Becords reflects that on Harch 5, 1963, HILL
vas Ipcarcorated in the Correctionmal Training Facility,
¥orth Soledad, Californin, #232060.

CALE FRARELXY YIS, HSP #00439, was received
Septembeor 13, 1°$l_aad discharged July 3, 138867,

Rolatives listed in this file ares

Mother: BARVIL FISDLR, S135th Street, Aur 1, Yllinois;
Sistor: CAROL SMITH, 282 Re ch utreﬂt, Aur a, Illinodss
Sigter: SEISLEY F ZEﬁAH, #1, Box 107 aiﬂiield, Illirzois,

JOON RAY LESTER, nka, MSP #76041, was received
Sentenmber 25, 1959 and parxolod Coteber 31, 1867. In
California he was to live af 10230 Hickory, E} YVerans,
Califoxnin,

Pelatlives and friends listed ore:

lother: IUWA F. LIESTER, 11) Mapn treet, Soroui, California;
Fathor: JJuJ ¥. LESTER, sone agddress '
Erother~in-iaw: IHIBR CONH, P.O. Box uOS Boyes Spriangs,

Califoranlag
Sistery e Jﬂa COIIN, manme ag drcss,
Aunti: KJOLA IIZAD, 2012 Fra nklzu, Santa Dosa, (hlifornia;

Brothcr-in~law: Jﬂm:s DARNY, Rt. 22, Box 213, Parkville, Missouri;
Friend: LONRIE RLSL;», uﬁu? A licllee, St. Lounis, i sscuri*

Fricad: Mrs. JOHEN A, XENOZ, 1822 Forrig, Linculn Dark, hlcni' n
Fricad; Mrs, T, PINCH, 123 Taft Avenue, Hempstead, How York,

LAYRENCE ALDERT GRIDER, MIP #10214, wns received
Hay §, 1983 and discharged January 12, 1968,

Belatives listed are:

,z..

Ygife: RQS.-_lu 13 GA&IILA g }') F L’Y I-A‘ul Celms’ 4‘.6?6 Pu‘.o 1331‘d
Sireet, Eawibkorne, Cn iisznia.

Paughter: TATOY RAY and ITA JUDY CRIDTR, 1015Y) M. Lane,
Sgringfieid, Hisssuri.

CUARLIS Al “’STZJAZT USP #08718, was reoeived
June 18, 1964 and discharged Fc vary 7 19¢38.,
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Belatives asre listed:

Sister: CHIARI PICO, 1Z73 East 128th, Los Angzeles, Californing
Brother: JOLIPH M, STEVART, Herculancun, Missouri;
Sister: FANCY STEVALT, Rt. 2, Bonmne Terre, Missouri,
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'Pm;!i.on Form No. 2
- Docket No. 19118 ' ' N Kansas gity,jilssouri
Judge Charles E. WhittakeWP | D STATES DISTRICT CO‘T April 26, 1955

S

VESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURT

PRESENTENCE REPORT
NAME James Earl Ray
CITIZENSHIP United States

ADDRESS Transient

MARITAL STATUS Single
oo e e
T . NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS l}one

v"v

SEX  jale —
i OFFENSE  Forgery of U. S. Posizl lioney Crde

RACE Waite

I. OFFENSE:

This defendant on April 1, 1957 entered a plez of guilty to an Information in

one count which charges thati e on or about ¥arch 21, 1955 at Kansas City, Mis-
souri knowingly, wilfully, unlawfully, and reloniously forgzed & material en-
dorsement on a U. S. Post Cffice Depsrtment Honey Crder No. 7-42,239,597. On
this sames date a ccmgenion, Walter Terry Rife, entered a plea of guilty in Docket
No. 19149 to an Information in one count charging him with the fof_v;j en arch
21, 1955 of postzl money order Ho. 7-L2,239, Svu- Imposition of sentence as to
delen ent and his companion was de;errea end this presentence investigation

was ordered.

The facts of the case are as follows: Cn March ?, 1955 the U,

at Kellerville, Illinois was burglarized and sixuy-six blank J. S. Postal Money
Orders, Ssrial Hos. 7-h2,239,€3b to 7-L2,239,500 1nc1us‘ve, and the office vali-
dating stamp were stolen. On March 8, 19;; at Alton, Illinois an unsuccessful
attempt was made to cash one of these stolen money orders. On March 21, 1959

one of the stolen money orders, order ¥o. 7-12,239,597,. was presznted to As-
kin's Clothing Company, 1206 Grend Avenue, Kansas City, Hissouri, by an un-

knowm person in payment for a sult of clothes which was never picked up after
alterations hed been made. This money order, which was in the amount of £75.00,
was made payeble to Willard J. McBride with the purchaser being shown as Ver-

non Mcdride. On this seme date an unknown person presented stolen money order
No. 7—&2,93;,,66 to the Crafiee Qffice liachine Company, 1410 Grend Avenue, Kan-
sas City, Missouri, in payment for a used portoble Remington typewriter. This
money order, too, was in the amount of 575.00 payecle to Willexd J. ¥cBride

with the purchaser being shcwm as Veraon KcBride. The manager of this fim,

being suspicious of this transaction, dirscted an employes to follow the custemer.
The employee noted the model and meke of the automobile entered oy the custower '

N}

and the license nuwaber cf the car. Later when this money order wuas ascertained
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to have been stolen a description of the customer and his automobile was given
to post office inspectors who alerted the Missouri State Highuway Patrol. A
highway patrolman on Yarch 23, 1955 at Hannibal, lissouri arrested in this au-
tomobile Welter Terry Rife, James Earl Ray, and a woman ccmpanion whoe has been
released. Thirty-four of the monsy orders stolen from the Kellerville, Illinois
Post Ofiice were found hidden under the dash above the glove compartment in this
automobile. A1l of then had been stamped with the velidating stamp. Some were
mede out ready for cashing while others were not.

On March 2l, 1959 Rife executed a statement for nostel inspectors in which he
ednitied he had prepared, forgzed and uttered the postal money order presented

to the Chaffee Office Supply Compeny in Kansas Civy. He admitted preparing

the money order which was uttered on forged endorsement at Askin's Clothing
Company, Xansas City, Missouri. He adnitted that he had prepared the face of
the money orders made resdy for cashing and which were found in the automobile
in vwhich he was arrested. He adnitted cashing numsrous other money orders on
forged endorsements in the states of Florida, Louisiana, Arkansas, and Missouri.
He recalled unsuccessfully attempting to cash the money order at Alton, Illinois
on March 8, 1955. 1In his statement he sdmits that he purchased in Quincy, Il-
linois the stolen money orders. They were sold to him by an unidentified

man for $20. On March 2L, 1955 Ray, declining to execute statement for postal
inspsctors, did vercally state that he had participated with Riie in the cash-
ing of the stolen money orders in the various states. He denied actually know-
ing that the monsy orders were stolen. However, he admittedly presumed that
they were for he had been told by Rife that they had been purchased for £20.

He admitled that it was he whe forged and uttered the money order presented at
Askin's Clothing Company in Kansas City, Missouri. He stated that he purchased
for $1 in St. louis, Missouri from a "ijino" named Willard J. Y¥cEride the identi-
fication he and Rife ussd in uttering the money orders.

The two money orders uttered by Rife and Ray in Kansas City, lMissouri and ss
well the money order Rife attempted to utter in Alton, Illinois have been re-
covered. As notved previously thirty-four of the monsy orders were recovered
in the automobile. On fpril 18, 1955 when reintervieved by postal inspectors
Rife and Rey gave particulars relating to the cashing of twenty-seven addi-
tional stolen money orders located by the Regional Accounting Cffice. The
particulars are as set out in the following table:
e Date of
Last - earliest
three Cashed discernible
digits by Cashed at Second Endorser bank stamp  Amt.

538 Rife St. Louis, Mo. (Illegible) Mar. 10
513 Ray do Downs lien's Shop Mar. 9
5k Ray Hot Springs, Ark. EssRay Art Gallecries Mar. 21
si8 Rife do Brown's Dept. Store Mar. 21
550 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. Topp's Mar. 15
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Rife Memphis, Tenn. Borg & McCargzo . Mer, 11 $25
Ray New Orleans, Ia. Wrignt Tailors ? $75
Rife do Schneiders Mar. 21 ? 475
‘Rife do Todd's Sportswear Shop Mar. 18 §50 -
Rife Hot Springs, Ark. None apparentit Mar, 21 $50
Ray do Dinos (?) J. C. Ross Mar. 21 475
Rife do Locktood's Ments Store Mar. 23 -$50
Rife do Pfeifers of Arikansas Iar. 21 578
Ray do Biles Music Co. Mar. 21 $75
582 Rife Daytona Beach, Fla. Squires, Inc. Mar. 16 $50
583 Ray do C. K. Slaughter M¥ar. 15 SSO
585 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. (Ivan . Whipple ¥ar. 16 450
I. Zucker)
585 Ray do Arnold's lens Wear Mar. 1L 575
587 Ray do Dunoffs Footwear Mar. 1b $50
589 Rife do Isabelle Lbrams ? $75
591 Ray Tampa, Fla. Rio Liquors Inc. Mar, 15 £50
592 Rife do Knox (?) Bar & Mar. 18 §75
Luncheonette
593 Rife do The Hub Mar. 1} %50
595 Ray Tallahassee, Fla. Alford Bros. Inc. Mar. 12 £50
595 Ray St. Petersburg, Fla. Kings Credit Clothing Har. 1l £50
598 Ray Daytonz Beach, Fla. (I1legible) Mar. 15 375
599 Rife Hot Sprinzs, Ark. Chas. Heara(?) Mar. 21 875

#Both Rife and Ray sa2y no money orders cashed by them in banks.

Two of the stolen money orders have not yet been recovered. They, however, are ac-
counted for as Ray has admitted cashing one of them a2t a luzgage store in Zansss

oVTO

City, Kansas and Rife admits cashing one of them at iiami Beach, Florida.

It is pertinent to note thzt following the aoprcbenuion of Rife and Ray postal
inspectors obtained from the room which they occupied a quantity of ﬂprg;:gglse
they had acguited by passing the stolen money oraels. Bound in their'room were
a typewrit2r, severzl pieces of luggage, a redio, a camera, a wristwaich, a con-
siderable quantity of new wearing pparel for men, and other items. They have
authorized the postal iﬁEEEEfb:é”to*meturn this merchandise to the stores or in-
dividuals from whom it was obtained.

PRICR RECCRD:

Defendant's ¥. 8. I. Finrcrprlnt Return Yo. 306 LL3 A reveals the following ar-
rests and dispositions: 2} %boq*_{

10-11-L9 :  Sheriff's office, 145 Angeles, California - suspicion of
Pl o ‘eiburglary. 12-30-L sentenced to 8 months in couqtj Jail
- Sg bAS N for burglary. Served 30 days and relezsed oni provation
for period of 2 yezrs.-—Défendiant states that he g&:ﬁdrwnk— -

O X €

-3 -
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ing in the rear_of of a_cafe when he was seen by the cafe
menager. He raa 1rom tqe “scené’ “and"vas later ‘apprehended.
He says that after beﬂny placed on prcobation he went to
Chlcano, Illinois to reside “and tHat He Teported to 2 pro-
bation officer in Los Anselcs, California by mail.

L]

Sheriff's office, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. - vagrancy. Dispos-
ition not shown, but defendant states he was s released and
instructed to leave town. -

Alton, Illinois Police Department - no.operator!s_ license,
Jo_state license, no city license. TReleased to pay later.
Defenviant states he vas llnnd :55 and required to purcnase
the necessary licenses. =

Ve s

Mo iem

5-6-52 ~””’ , Chicago, I1¥inois police - robbery. 6~13-52 sentenced to
s fank “f-_ FRET A tprm of.1 10 2 yezars in Illlno*§~btaue_:enluentlarV, Joliet,
“""f' TTiinois. Defendant reTuctbﬂt‘flgdmlttod to the writer that
{x ﬂ_(fkg\vg'g. while intoxicated he hel 1d wp 2 tgglcuo driver. On 7-7-52
l he ¥aE“Fecsived at the Illinois State Prison, Pontiac, I1li-
nois in transfer from Joliet, Illinois institution. He was
releasea oy N eYolrat101 on 3-12-5l;.
Sheriff, Edta1dsv1lle, I1linois - burglary z and la*cenj.
Defendant stetes that he bursglarized a. cle.nlnr shop in
East Alton, Tllinois but denies steallng anything. Although
no disposition has been made on this charge of burglary he
apparently is not wanved.

Hannibal, lMissouri police for instant offense. Released to
federal authorities following day.

FAMILY HISTORY:

Defendant fendant, 2ze 27, was born
1n"nl56ﬁ, Illinois.
He is an only child., He resided in the parental home In on.antil.age 18.
During that time, however, he frequently visited with his paternal GFQHiOQTcntS
in Qulncy, Illln01s. hnen aaout age. 18 he entercd THE Hny. rollowlq ‘dischzrge
) a short time in Quincy, I‘lln01o.
“Xo 0, Llllno;s §He16 he residéd for a pericd “of 2bout six
months befo”e nov11 %o “Los Andoleu, California. As noted in the section, ‘Prior
Kecord, he wes cor Vlcted _of burglary and sentenced to jsil in Los Anzeles. When
released cn prob&tlon from that sentence he returned to residence in CllCJ”O
vhere ne lived alons until he wzas comnitied in June.of 1952 to. tlebllllﬂo‘s
State Peniv e1t1ﬁry Since his releasd from the Illinois State Penitentizry in

MMarch oI"195) he has becn rathor transient living principally in Quincy, Iliinois.

R e
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Father Georse Ray reportedly died of a
heart condition in 1947 at age apbout

L9. He was an employvec of the Chicago, Burlington,and Quincy Railroad and re-

portedly hed no arrest record. L L

Mother Lucille (nee Maher) Ray died of a
' liver condition in 19,9 at 2ge S1.

Other relatives Defendant refuses to identify his
J
several aunts and uncles who reside

in Quincy, Illinois.
HOME AND NEIGHBCREO0O0D:

When not incarcerated defendant, has lived principally in Alton and Quincy, Illi—
nois. Slnce his rele se from the Illinois State Penitentiary in larch 1954 n

His last Xnoim residence for any period of time was
" at the Virr1n19 rot 1 in Oulncy, I1linois.

R,
Bl acal b Ros VIO, N

EDUCATION:

Defendant states that he completed the ls+wtﬂrouvh the 8th grades a2t St. Mary's
School in Alton, Illinois. He states that in 1992 while residing in Chicazo,
I1iiviois he attended the Acedemy. of Aaulns fﬁd»OOoalned the equlvgleﬁt of a

two-year high scboo educatwon. T

e e i 6 o 3 A T

RELIGION:

Defendent denies 2ny affjlietion.  Eis mothar was Cathclic, and his father was
Protastant. While in n111tary service he infreque t’« atuendnd Ca*nollc serv*ces.
St o

INTERESTS AND ACTIVITIES
None.
HEALTH

Defendant is 5' 10;" tall, weighs 170 los., has a ruddy complexion, blue eyes,
and broun hair. There sre no apoarent marks or sczrs of identification. He
apparently 1Is in good health. He states that before becoming involved in ths
instant offenss he was in the process _.of petiticning for admittance to 2 Veter
ans Hospitael in Tllinois for a gensral physical chbc«uo. He denies a hlstorg
~of °“I:i*y'0b er then a t.onsu‘lectomr in Chicago in 1952 fle d5ﬂie; ) i dstory
of venzreal disesase or the usz of na rcotlcg. He states that he is 2 “nodﬁréue
drinker,W "7 Do

PUNDT I

-
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EMPLOYENT AND MILITARY HISTORY:

IX.

Defergant states that at Alton, Illinois on February 19, 1915 he enlisted in

the U. S. &Lray. He received his basic training at Camp Crowder, Missouri. He

was then tranzierred to CqMo Kilmner, Hew Jersey to aw wait tre ansportation to the

European Theater of Cwerutlons. Ye states that he. le £t the continental limits_

of the United States for Germeny in July of 19U5. OCverseas he was-atteched to
_-the 362nd :ilitary Police Battalion. le admits thzt he weg oace AOL for a . 7

period of two days which resultzd in a suspended sentence to confinement for -
perlod 0f sixty days. He returned to the UnlLed Dt:uQS from Germany in Decen-
ber of 19’8 and was, he states, on December 23, 19L6 ziven & gensral discharge
under N6fioratle conditions.

Defendant states that his last employment was with an uncle whom he refuses to
identify but who resides in ‘ulch, I1linois. e worked for this uncle as a
palntor for a perlod of time il the samamer of 195L. R

— v
He claims that from August 1951 to May 1952 he was employed by the Borg Erick-
son Corporation, Chicazo, Illinois. This employment was terininated when he was
9 arrested for roboery, wihich eventually resulted in a 0°1Ltentwary sonuence.

-

ey S D 33 goend AR A Tceedts €y TAL O Lm e (Y o e d
He states that from July of 1950 to June 1951 he was employed by the Arbey
Corporation, Chicazo, Iliinois. !He was discharged frcm tnls employment for ab-
sentseism causeﬂngy his arrest in Alton, ILllUOlS for vagrancy when visiting in
e tHEY e Ty T

N,

et e AT

He claims that from April 1950 to July of 1950 he was employed as a laborer a
a wage of 90¢ per hour by the Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Illinois. He claims
to have left this employment to accept mors lucrative employment.

From July 1919 to Septembver 191:9 defendant states he was enployed as a laborer
at a wage of $1.10 per hour by the Dryden Rubber Company, Chicago, Illinois.
He quit this job to move to California.

He purporis that from lMay 19kl to Decembzr of 19L5 he wzs employed at a wage
of 65¢ per hour by the International Shoe Company, Hartford, Illinois. He in-
dicates he was laid off by this employer in a gencral reduction of forces and
that he then entered the army.

RESQURCES AND LIASILITIES:

None.

SUMARY :

This defendant, white na aley-2 *\‘27, no dependents, has enterzd a plesa of gzuilty
to an Information in one count which charges that he at Kansas Clty, lesourl

\v-\...;-»ﬁ‘ e
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on or avbout March 21, 1955 forzed o stolen U. S. Postal Money Order. This
money order was one of sixty-six such orders stolsn in a burglary of the U. S.
" Post Office, Kellerville, Tllinois on iarch 7, 1955. Defendant emphatically
denies the burglary of the tost office. He states that his companion’ in the
. insiant offense, Walter T, Mife, whom he met at a bar in Qulncd, T1linois;suz-
gested that he accompzny R11€ and cash the money ordérs which Rife reportedlw
_had pure chzssd from 2n Wnkioim person. Defendant states that he nurchvsod for
I _ine_ 1de\ulf1cuuLon he and Rite used in uttering these stolen ordars in var-
‘\10&5 states. Hnen arres ted for the instant oflense defendant was in possession
of thlrpy fouxﬂfvﬂav ordars vn_ch had oeen stolen frop Lié:K,%lerv11:fr—1@lln015
Post Cifice.\He admits the Porﬂnrv and uttering of fgurueen _nongy.orders.l His

companion, Ri¥e7™THas Zdmitted the fbr gery and utterlﬁ“""“iﬁteAOtln’ to uLter
eightean ofi thHe stolen mongy” orders.”
M‘Q

Approxinately one year bzfore becoming invglved in the instant offense defenda nt
wa.s rel°e§bq Trom servics of a’senience of onz to_two years for armed roooory
in*the Iilinois St tate Feniteatiary.” In August of 1°5h he burglarized a clean-
g establisnusat in"Zast #1ton, Illinois. Althougli'he admlttealy was charged
with burgléry he apparsitly has never been before the sppropriate court and ap-
parentLy is not presently wanted on this cnarze. In 1919_1n Los Anzeles, Call—
% fornia he was convicted of burglary and sente ncpd to é1zht’ %buTns in the county
Jail. After snrv1nq_n1nptv days of this seatence he was released on probation

for a period of two years.

ey et SR

Defendant shci: "0501}091V no remorse at this time. e anbticipates receiving
a suos+anulal seatence for the insfant offenss. In writer's oolnlon Te s a
EontiTied "érininzl and 2 menace to society when in the free world.

T I% Ve

Respectfully submitted,

. f//{,{ﬂ/&/’\ / /7// 2314/143;.’-///

Edward B. Hurray /4

U. S. Probation Officer

vy
i P canpRan: [ S
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Total known forged money orders, including
.

two uttered at Kansas City, Missouri -

81,805,
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Slossificavion Form 1-A Corot !
-Revised 1-19-51 A . - '

, o NITED SyATES PENITENTIAR RECEIVED

LEAVENWORTH, KANS.

' AT LN anma
CLASSITFICATION STUDY R
U. S. PRCCATISH OFFICE
. KANSAS CITY. MO,
Committed Name > .-» Feours Taad Reg. No. I G, BT TNG o5 T

True Name ; ' o Soc. Sec. No?
Aliases

Data Classifisd, 8~L0-E5,

Sentenced Ry B N oy Offiense = . 0T s
Sent. Begins - : Sentenced S P
Date Com. R R Judicial Dist.

Elig. Parole Tt : Committing Judge

Elig. Min. Exp. G -_ 1 Detainers

Supervision Exp. s ’

Sent. Exp.

Com. Fine

Prob. to follow 2

Age 97 Date birth ‘—J Birthplace 501 5 Race Vinlity

Citizenship VS Marital Status nemis Education Status
Selective Service Reg.: Place Duinew. T31. 1 Classification

‘. -

Military Service:
Entered Discharged Service Type Dschg. Serial No.

(Tlomorebhlo)

2518445

Foxolpa & avries {2om Ju
Employment Record:

Employer

Lzborse

”

Residences: Place of Residence
From

Porentie
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‘(‘Iussiﬁculion Form 1-B
Revised 1-19-54

‘e v ATV LN ld ,VQﬂL
Committed Name ’ i Reg. No. ¢

Relatives and Interested Persons
Name Relation Age Marital Address

T Deoeasede
Lo DGCC;;m\:.d»
- Aamo 801 15, 12%h, Quinay, Illincid

Names preceded by “C” are approved correspondents, by “V” approved visitors.
Codefendants

Walbar RIS, 77724870 navensorth, Keunesd

Joress
Attorney of Record Jorz

USPO

< -
Reports Rec'd: U. S. Atty ™ Pros. Aaench USPO RN SJA Review
Sources Pending Verifications

&, ALy Sarvldar 1, Correspondenca from Awde

dateinmaye
\.w,, oss
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Classification Form 1b ADDIISSION SUI\IBIARY

Rev. January 1939
(Continued)
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KC 44-760
LLA:rmb
1l

The following investigation was conducted by
Investigative Clerk LEONARD L, AYRES on_April 26, 1968:

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS:

CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant, U. S.
penitentiary (USP) made available USP file number 72498-L
pertaining to RAY, which, reflected as follows:

RAY was received at USP-L July 7, 1955, and given
Conditional Release on April 5, 1958.

USP records fail to reflect any visit for RAY at
USP during his incarceration there.

USP record reflects the following approved
correspondents:

Aunt Mrs., LUCILLE RYAN
1135 South 10th
St. Louis, Missouri,
or
1913 Hickory Street
St. Louis, Missouri
Half-brother JOHN RYAN
State Penitentiary
Menard, Illinois,
Number 23401
Friend JERRY RYAN
Box 113
Lancaster, Missouri

. RAY directed Special Purpose Letters to the following:

WILLIAM E. MAHER, 1118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois,
The last letter being on March 24, 1958; ™

U. S. District Court, Kansas City, Missouri, May 23, 1957;

U. S. Supreme Court, Washington, D.C.,
Judge C, WHITTAKER, June 27, 1957;

‘Social Security Administration, Kansas City, Missouri;
March 3, 1958. ’

119
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KC 44-760
2

RAY, while incarcerated at USP, according to USP
files, associated with inmate J. R, KELLER, No. 72614-L (as
of January 23, 1957).

ZARTER advised USP records reflect that former USp
inmate J. R. KELLER, USP No. 72614-L,and the USP records
pertaining to KELLER, on February 20, 1957, were transferred
to the Federal Prison Camp, Florence, Arizona.

RAY, while incarcerated, USP, Leavenworth, is known
to have completed "a course" in Spanish,

The USP commissary records, pertaining to RAY as
contained in this USP file, reflect as follows:

RAY, at time of commitment to USP, Leavenworth, on
July 7, 1955, had $159.60. On August 2, 1955, he received an
additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not reflected

this file. Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn
$10.00 per month meritorious earnings at USP, and this amount
was deposited in RAY's account at USP. The only additional
money reflected as being deposited in this account was $5.00
on February 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 not reflected
this file.
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Classification Form 2

. Rev. Junuary 1939 )
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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WARREN E. HZARNES
GOVERMNOR

CIRCUIT AND CRIMINAL CCURTSE
MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY
INTERMEDIATE REFORMATORY
. Lo - MEDIUM STCURITY PRISCN
J. RAYMOND BILLS, SECRETARY B = . WOMEN'S PENITENTIARY

WALTER G. SARTORIUS, CHAIRMAN
EEN B. STEWART, MEMEER
E. B. ROSINSON. MEMEER

.

STATZ ¢  ISSOUR!
BOARD OF PROIZ. "ION AND PAROLE

Decembar 20, 19¢6

Board of Probation and Parole
Box 2607
Jefferscn City, Missouri

RAY, James Earl
#00416-J

Gentlemen:

This .38 year old white male was seen fcr psychiatric evaluation on
December 13, 1966. He was admitted here in March of 1960, to serve
a twenty vyear scntence for armed robbery. This is his first ad-
mission to this institution. 1In 1952, he served a year and one half
in an Illinois Penal Institution for reobbery end in 1955, he served
two and cone half years in Leavenworth for transporting stolen goods
across the state line. .

He 1s presently charged with an escape attempt in March of 1966 and
has recently deen returred atfter an evaluation at the Fulton State
Hospital. e has requested an independent psychiatric evaluation
following their evaluation. This examiner only recently received this
request from the Cole County Circuit Court signed by Judge Riley reé=—
questing such an evaluation. However, the inmate expressed his déesire
L0 nave someone conduct an independent “psychiatric evaluation who was
not connected with the administration." We informed him that we wouid
communicate his wishes to the couri and possibly someone else might

be found.

Ray is an interesting and rather complicated individual. He reports
.that within the last year, he has had considerable difficulties ZIrcm

a physical poirt of view, involving a number of somatic complaints such
as pain in the "solar plexes," tachvcardia and "“intracranial tension."
;k’éﬂ we commented that these were rather large words, he reported that
he had been reading up in the medical literature. iHe then stated that
he theught at times that he had cancer or heazt trouble but that he ne
longer feels this way. Orn certaln Jdavs, he has rather severe head pains
but this is only intermittent. He is ncw on librium and works inter-
migttently on a constructicn job. '

was bars is Alton, Illirois, where bis fatheor worked for the raodlroad.
parents v now decceasc... e nas 'wO younger sisters. He reache

O
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secend year in high sc , wnrkud cighteen months at the International
ompany, entered the serwv: in 1945 ard remained there for three
His highest rank was t\a o BPFC. He has never been married

has lived for prief pufiod% of time with women. LTRis man's

HDASIC p;ohlem revolves around who sorears to be an increasingly severe

Hb3cssive cempulsive trend. e =rates tiat at the age of ten, he awoke

o> night and thought ne nad lust his eve sight. He became guite fearful.

"ke;o varicus fears confront h:m from time to time and in a typlcal ob-
essive compulsive way, he tfeels that he must do certain things in order

to undo what he feels is going to occur and might result in harm to him.

For instance, he describes a feeling of fear which can be alleviated if€

he takes his glass of water which ne is drinking and sets it on the table

and. moving it back and forth several times. He also describes at length

some rather marked obsessive compulsive features but is reluctant to go

into them in detail. 1Indeed,he just started to discuss this with the people

at Fultorn prior to his being sent here. He appears worried and his hrow

is creased. It is evident that this man does have an underlying cbsessive

compulsive personality. He 1s of the opinlon tnat his escape attempt wis

the result of undue anxiety ard tensicn with the need to actually do some-

thing. He is fearful that this might lead intc more serious difficulties.

At the present time, there is no evidence of delusions, hallucinaticons or
paranoid ideas. There is evidence of a rather deep underlying obsessive
compulsive personality trend which he nas really never discussed at any
length with anyone. This is not psychotic in nature but severely neurotic.
Within the last year or so, there is evidence that he has become overly
concerned about his physical health and some of his obsessive compulsive
concerns have moved in this direstion. We would not deny the fact that
there may be some physical difficulties although he reports that this was
the primary focus of his work-up at the state hospital as well as’ here

and that very little has been £found.

At the present time, it is dOdbthl taat he is in 2 position to be con-

sidered for parole. His psychiatric condition must be evaluated by an
independent psychiatrist and according to the court, he has the right to
have this done. Where they will find this independent psychiatrist is
somewhat difficult to determine in this area although they might order:
aim to the University and have it dcre there. It is felt that he is in
need of psychiatric help and that should any serious parole considerat:on
.be given, some type of psychiatr:ic help should be considered, that 1is
help, which he can receive on the outside during his parole pericd. He
is becoming increasingly concerned about himself. We question whether or
not he is beginning to be a bit depressed although he denies this. We
hesitate to go into this to any greater degree at the present time until
the court decides what action it will take in regards to assigning an
independent psychiatrist for evaluation.

Sincerely yours,

Henry V. Guhleman, Jr., M. D.
Psychiatric Consultant
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.. PARTMEINT OF CORRECTIONS

MISSOUR!

—CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET-—

NAME gAY,James E. _ no.amst, W-00416

4112760

(LAST NAME FiRaT)

._I,QClea_nin,g Plant: Reclassificaticon in M'\rch_ 1962

=24

4/12/60

Cleaning plant; #2717 CC

—7/28/60 |

3/13/61

K178

K-118

—1f22/ 61
11/22/61

—Attempting-to-—escope—walls;—To Admn—Seg.—for-6mont

Ty

—11/22/61-
1/31/62

E-3rd, floor, Seg. #2996 Disc. Coma.

__Eg-224:

The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.

to State; no plans for reclassification,

6/7/62

to Vegetable Room; reclassificaticn June, 1963,

6/8/62

Veg, Room #3135 CC

68162 E-66

7/23/62

Transfer to Bakery.

Refusng to work: Yard and show pi¥v., denied 1 month;

F L. B
5723162 N=ILo

2/23/62

8/10/62

Rakery #3167 Disc, Corm

K-161

1 L0

‘ .
3/8/63

»
N>ITUY

K-172

9-6-63

Delivered to UcS, Dirtrict Court, Jefferson City, Misso

.
url,

10-1-63

Denied narole by the Board,

AL R A .

Ty T e ey Yoy 125

o

. R / .
,///,_a,. 7/L . /—'/// . f//,:,/ .. (ﬁ;A //>‘4~ ’ /l'ff,{r//J.’ 7»._./,-{7 Sy
/ . N, ) :
. . 'EAERE

.
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PARMENT OF CORRECIIONS

MISSOURI

i4
.

M.00416-1

'CH RONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—

NAME RAY, Jares Earl NO. & INST.

6-3-65

(LAST NAME FirsT)

Reassigned to Bakerv; reclassification in June, 1967,

6-17-65

Trying to smuggle contreban 1ospital. 3 days in P.S.; 6 days loss.

8-30-65

Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in November, 1965.

'10-21-65

to K-Hall as Cleaner; reclassification in June, 1967.

.o

- 10-22-65

K-Cleaner; #3982-Class, Comm,

10-22-65

K-2

11-5-65

Parole Notice: Scheduled for review in November, 1966.

/2-/6-65"

AW AR A

/Z,,,/ o

3-Ytb b

X.v2

Tt

4 jg( ‘
TN tpt. Mol 2=

T=r¥-t6

E Y076 = ot . Copme .
lg-¢6

4-12-66

To be delivered hefcre the Magisirate Court, cole Gounty, Jefferson City,

Migsouri on Aoril 1, 1965 to be arraigned on escape charge,

b-1/-00

£-7

T-14- L6

[/ EA A /. AT Aax. $i=¢
TIF T 7120 - .o .

<S- Aoviceo
PEn nin e

Mn rec

D orconi~

8-23-65

To be delivered before Cole County Circuit Court on Sept. 6, 1965..

9-8-66

By order of Circuit Court of e County this inmate Nas been taken to the

/7027 L
11-16-66

Stat.e Hosnltz’;al_lm‘_l,_&uo_,_.;%soun—ﬁn—an—ﬂui ~Count,.,
[y . £ W B N i N
, 1967,

to Ins{ﬁe Construction; reclassification in June

St 7-6C

Corspane

= aiile @27'5.;[;/‘ 42972, (hos,

-(7-CC

Corv

12-28-65

Parole MNotice: Schaduled for review in Movember, 19@7.

»

P.S. FORM NO. 341.Z

126

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SORRICTIONS
auRl

—CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET—

NAME __ Rav, -James Barl NO. & INST.  W=-00116 PAGE

HLAST NALZ PIAST)

To be delivered before the Circuit Court, Cole Countv, Jefferson City.

Missouri on January 16, 1967 for Prosequendum.

7 ) Y4
-z//'re('/ /bbuu_gc’/"‘ FA fl.Zf.j - Z/.Y/{,

yavrch

To be_deliverad hafors +he Circuit Court, Cole. County, .leffersan City ,

Missouri on Fetruary 20, 1947,

To be taken before the Supreme Court on April, 26, 1967 for a hearing,

Evrped

PSS, TONI MO, 2a1Y
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; ’ ’ £ »
- DIMERTMENT OF CORRECTICNS .

(0/3 '&/ S TRANSCRIPT OF SIRIAL LECORD

- 00418
Register Number ___00416——~ Name ... . Jemes Earl Ray

Age ~32 _ Height 5  ft. 11 ins. Weight_ __ 163 ___ Length of Foot ___12 __ Inches

Hair Dr Brn Eyes Blue __ Complexion _ Mefium_____ Nativity __I1l,.

Trade’ Bazer Religion . -..Catholic _  Education _10th
Under Szme Nane L5 Mos. 1955
Former Imprisonment Le€aventhworth Fed P , Kansas, Trns stolen Property across state

Line,

Emergency Address _ MOTHER: _ILucille Fyan, 1913 Hickory St, St louis, Mo.

PRESENT SENTENCE

Operating a Motor Vehicls w/o the Permission of the Owner;
OffenseXitX- TC Robbery 1st Deg. b/m of D & DW: (2 chzs,)
' (20, 7, 5, Conca) ’
CountySt.Louis City Sentence 20 Yrs, Febe 19, 1960 ____ Term of Court February 1960

Received 3"17'196‘0 Jail Time . .27 _days
: = 7 -
Expiration Date Full Time S=/5= /P50 374 time Z-J6= /975

Alias .

True Name . _._ ._. Race White

Date of Birth _.__[___: . Place of Birth __A1ton, I1l.

City State
Mediun - . .
Build Marks, Scars, Tatoos . olear

Martial StatusSingle Probation

Escapes e AWOL ____ _.._ Draft Board Number

Military Service ___ AFIY e e e—oo— —. .. _ Service Serial Number 16163129

Type Military Discharge — ... Generalm e Social Security Number Unknown

Remarks:
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MISSOUR:

. DATE

-
’

.‘:—CHRONOLIGICAL DATA SHEET — \'

NAME RAY, James E, ) NO. s INsT. W-00W16 pAGE L

4-11-60
4-12-60
4-12-60
7-28-60
3-13-61
11-22-61
11-22-61
.11-22-61
1-31-62
5-24-62
5-25-62
§5-25-62
6-7-62
6~8-62
6-8-62
7-23-62

7-23-62
7-23-62
8-10-62
8-15-62
3-8-63
9-6-63
10-1-63
- 11-2-6L4
12-22-8Y4
6-3-65
6-17-65

8-30-65

10-~-8-865

.8, No. 1110

To Cleaning Plant; reclassification in March, 1962,

B-24

Cleaning Plant; #2717-CC

K-178

K-118

Attempting to escape walls; To Admn. Segr. for 6 months.
E=3rd floor, Segr. #3996-Disc. Comm.

E-224 -
The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.
To State; no plans for reclassification.

State; #3125-CC

B-16

To Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963,

Veg. Roomj; #3135=CC

E-66

Refusing to work; Y4rd and show privileges denied 1 month.
Transfer to Bakery. ‘

K-15

Bakery; #3167-Disc. Comm.

K-161

K-168

K-172 .

Delivered to U.S. District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri.
Denied parole by the Board.

Wants job change. 0.X. when replacement is found. SJL.
YWants Moberly; Placed in file. WN.

Reassigned to Bakery; reclassification in June, 1867.
Trying to smuggle contraband into hospital. 3 days in P.S.;
6 days loss.

Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in
November, 1965,

PRE-PAROLE PROGRESS REPORT SJL:nh
Social Data: The subject states he is in fairly good health.

Institutional Adjustment: He was received March 17, 1960. He
is assigned to the Bakery where he has received good to excell-
ent ratings on his work and training reports. He received only
one conduct violation in the last 3 years. In 1961 he did
attempt to escape.

Family Relaticns: His brother, Jerry, corresponds regularly
and visits occasionally. He sometimes hears from his brother,
John. ,

POST RZLEASE PLANS

He prefers to live with his brother, Jerry Ray, Box 22, Wheeling
Illinois. Another home possibility would be with his brcther,
John Ray, in St. Louis, MNissouri. He would accept almost any
type of employment. He claims thrze years experience in bakeries
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~

—CHRONOLIGICAL DATA SHEET —

DATE Nname RAY, James E. NO. & INsT.  W=-00416 PAGE 2

(LAST NAME FIRST)

and kitchens.

SUMMARY

This is a 37 year old single white man from St. Louis, serving
20, and S years concurrently for operating a motor vehicle
without the permission of the owner, and robbery first degree
by means of a dangerous and deadly weapon (2 charges). He

has now completed about 5 1/2 years of his sentence on this
third incarceration. Institutionally he has done well enough
to merit consideration for parole., He denies use of narcotics
and claims to be a light drinker. His record of arrests dates
over a 16 year period. He seems to be pretty well established
in this type of anti-social behavior. He will probably continue
to make a fair institutional adjustment. Prognosis for making
a successful adjustment in society is considered marginal at
best. He may be able to serve a short parole without too much

difficulty.

@/ L) |6~

Associate wWaraen-Treatment

P.S. No. 1119
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KC 44-760
RTW:cm
1

The following investigation was conducted by SA
RICHARD T. WINTERMAN:

On April 19, 1968, DOROTHY SHANDORF, United States
Marshal's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that records
of that office reflect on Marcy 28, 1955, JAMES EARL RAY,
Marshal's #12018, FBI #306443-A; and WALTER T. RIFE, Marshal's
#12109, FBI #4558766, were fingerprinted on a charge of for-
gery, Miss SHANDORF stated there was no further information
concerning this matter in records of the U. S, Marshal's Office.

On April 19, 1968, ELMER E. ROGERS, Assistant Business
Representative; and KATHRYN CARLSTON, Secretary, American
Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, AFL-CIO, 19
West Linwood Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that
most of the bakers and apprentice bakers employed in the
greater Kansas City area are employed through that office.
They reviewed records of all persons who were employed through
that local or who applied for work through that local during
1967 and 1968, and were unable to find any such person who
might be identical with JAMES EARL RAY or WALTER TERRY RIFE
on the basis of names and known aliases and physical descrip-
tions. Both were shown a photograph of RAY and stated they
could not identify this individual as anyone with whom they
had had contact. They stated they would be alert to the appear-
ance at that office of anyone who might be identical with RAY
or RITE and would immediately contact the Kansas City FBI Office,.

They further stated that there is also a union known as
the Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, not affiliated
with the AFL-CIO, located in the VFW Building, 34th and Broadway,
seventh floor, Kansas City, Missouri. The latter union handles
mostly miscellaneous bakery workers other than bakers and appren-
tice bakers. :
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
DONALD A, FLYNN:

AT EANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

On April 19, 1968, Miss FLORENCE BONNER, Recording
Secretary to CARL J, LE VAN, Bartenders Local Union #420,
216-A VWest 12th Street, provided records which failed to
reflect any information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of
his known aliases,

On the same date, Mr. B, M, FITZGERALD, Financial
Secretary - Treasurer, and Business Agent of Miscellaneous
Hotel Employecs Union Local 655, AFL - CIO, 216-A West 12th
Street, provided his files which also failed to reflect any
information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of his
known aliases,
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KC 44.760
RH:tlw
1

The following investigation was conducted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY:

Detective KENNETH VILANDER and Captain WAYNE
MILLER, Police Department, Raytown, Missouri, were advised
that subject mentioned Raytown, Missouri, to a fellow
inmate prior to 196G6. VILANDER and MILLER advised Wanted
Flyers and Identification Orders concerning RAY have been
received and the men in fthe Police Department will be
alerted for any information that RAY was ever in Raytown,
Missouri, or had any associates here.
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KC u4u4-760
RH:rd

The following investigation was conducted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY on May 2, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri, Police
Department, furnished the arrest record of DENNIS WADE
FONTENNOT, Kansas City,; Missouri, Police Department, #98630,
which reveals he was arrested on October 14, 1961, for
safekeeping and released. On October 30,1961, FONTENNOT
was arrested for burglary and stealing a box of tools.

On February 23, 1962, he was sentenced to two years in
Missouri State Prison, (MSP). Records show he was released
from MSP on May 2, 1963, and on May 3, 1963, was arrested
for being drunk in Kansas City, Missouri. He was fined
$10.00 on May 4, 1963, and released.

FONTENNOT is described as follows:

Race White
Sex Male
Height s'y 1/2" - 5'6"
Weight 140-145 pounds
Eyes Brown

Hair Hﬂgm$;44444447

Date of Birth

Place of Birth New Orleans, Louisiana

FBI Number 8604898

Occupation Laborer, (unemployed)

Residence Helping Hand, 523 Grand,
Kansas City, Missouri,
(October, 1961)(floater)

Relatives None listed.

CARMELA ABATO, Clerk, Credit Bureau of Kansas City,
Missouri, advised on May 2, 1968, that no record could be
located concerning DENNIS WADE FONTENNOT, alias JAMES DENNIS
WADE.
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KC 44-760
TJC:ksw
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA THOMAS J. CONNOLLY on May 3, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

Mr. RAY E. ENWRIGHT, Chief of Security, Bendix
Corporation, 2200 Bannister Road, Kansas City, Missouri,
advised that his files indicate that LARRY C. SIMPSON,

14505 East 37th, Independence, Missouri, was hired by

Bendix on March 13, 1€63, and has lived at the above

address since January 9, 1964. The records further indicate
that SIMPSON received his ACQ clearance }ay 31, 1963, and

is presently employed as an apprentice tool-room machinist.
ENWRIGHT stated that the payroll records for Bendix indicate
that SIMPSON worked all day each day for the week April 1
through April 5, 1968, from 7:00 AM to 3:30 Pil. ENWRIGHT
advised that due to the security precautions at Bendix,
Simpson would have to clock himself in and out.

ENWRIGHT displayed a photograph of LARRY C.
SIMPSON taken for the security badges at Bendix and he bore
no resemblance to the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY.
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The following investigation wss conducted by SA
RAY HOMESLEY:

Sergeant R. N. STANSBURY, Jackson County Sheriff's

Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised an inmste by the name

of GLEN BUCKLEY indicated he served time with RAY at Missouri
State Prison and can help locate RAY, .
2 i

GLEN JEFFERSON“BUCKLEY, inmate, Jackson County
Sheriff's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised on May 3,
1968, that he served in the Missouri State Prison from the
first part of 1965 until October, 1967, on & bad check charge
from Liberty, Misscuri, but he believes he is to be relessed
on a8 bench parole by Judge BRADY. BUCKLEY said if the FBI
could get him released early he believes he could locate
JIMMY RAY.

BUCKLEY said LARRY RAY was the "tender" of C Hall
at MSP where both he (BUCKLEY) and JIMMY RAY were assigned
for a while. BUCKLEY said he got to know LARRY and JIMMY pretty
well and traded rsdiocs, watches apd miscellaneous items with
LARRY., He said he believes LARRY wa§‘serving time on a burglsry
or larceny charge &t Springfield, MiSsouri, and hed a detsiner
filed against him at Topeka, Kansas. He said LARRY RAY wsas
relessed from MSP about August, 1967, and he believes is in
Topeka, Kansas. BUCKLEY said both LARRY and JIMMY RAY hated
Negroes and spoke of the XXX as being & gocd organization.
He said JIMMY RAY also talked sbout Jackson, Mississippi, &and
he believes RAY had spent some time in Jackson, Mississippi.

BUCKLEY stated JIMMY RAY was in the hospital at
the time he esceped. Ile said RAY went out on & trash barrel
on the back of & truck. He said this was & Sunday as that
is the day the back gstes are not locked to sllow the trssh
truck to get out. BUCKLEY said he lesrned this information
from (FNU) OAR or ORR (phonetic) who was on the trassh detail.
BUCKLEY also named inmstes HOWARD NUMN (phonetic) and EDWARD
MC CLELLAN (phonetic) as being sssigned to C Hsll at the
same time as was LARRY sand JIMMY RAY.
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KC 44-760
2

BUCKLEY said he believes, if he was out, he could ~
go to Topeka, Kansas and through another individual find LARRY
RAY, whom he believes would know JIMMY RAY's whereabouts.

BUCKLEY is described as follows:

Name GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY

Race White

Sex Male

Date of Birth

Place of Birth Oklahoma

Height 5' 10 1/2"

Weight 177 pounds

Hair . Black

Eyes Brown

Wife BOBBIE N. BUCKLEY,
725 Scuth Cottage,
Independence, Missouri

BUCKLEY stated he did not want his name given out
to anyone as the person furnishing this information.

Sergeant STANBURY advised on May 5, 1968, that
BUCKLEY was being released on Monday, May 6, 1968. He said
BUCKLEY left a note at the jail indicating he was very sure
RAY is in Mississippi. Also, BUCKLEY said he knows just about
the place and is sure he can find RAY. STANBURY said BUCKLEY's
telephone number after he gets out will be CL 2-3079.
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The following investigation waé conducted by
SA W. YATES WEBB on April 19, 1968: . ‘

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

‘ Mrs. MARGARET A. HAYES, Night Clerk, Blackstone
Hotel, 1817 Cherry, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that

she has been employed in this position since May 2, 1967.
She was shown photograph of JAMES EARL RAY and stated that
this photograph was not familiar to her and she does not
recall ever seeing this individual in the hotel. Mrs. HAYES
stated she is positive that this person has not been a
registered guest in the hotel since she has been there.

Mrs. HAYES made aVailabie the fegiStration cards
for the period April 24, 1967 to present date. These cards
were reviewed and there was no record of anyone being

registergd there under the name of JAMES EARL RAY or any of
his known aliases. o

Miss GLADYS HANSON, Day Clerk, advised she has been
employed there since 1965 and does not recall JAMES EARL RAY
being registered there as a guest during the time of her
employment. She looked at the photograph of RAY and said -
that she does not recall seeing this person . in the hotel.

She stated that the hotel changed hands on Septemben.lo, 1965,
and that they have no registration cards for the periods.

prior to that date. She said that the hotel is now owned

by Mr. WILLIAM HEMMELSTEIN and Associates and Mr. HEMMELSTEIN's
telephone number is EM 1-1278. She explained Mr. HEMMELSTEIN
did not stay at the hotel and knew nothing of the guests in the
hotel. He only visits the hotel occasionally to check receipts
and the books.

- The following persons who have been guests at the
hotel for a period of time were contacted and shown photograph
of RAY with negative results.

Mrs. ELVA WILSON, Room 400, resident since 18u46
PATRICK HADLEY, Room 212, resident for 10 years
"HARRY HILL, Room 300, resident since 1958 °
ATTILIO POLLI, Room 322, resident for 5 years
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The following investigation was conducted at
Leavenworth, Kansas, by IC LEONARD L. AYRES:

On February 8, 1968, Mr. GEORGE E. SEUFERT,
Records Control Supervisor, U.S. Penitentiary (USP),
Leavenworth, Kansas, advised that the file concerning
WALTER TERRY RIFE, had been sent to the GSA Federal
Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri.

_ The following ihvestigation was conducted at
Kansas City, Missouri, by IC WILLIAM F. ROHR:

On February 20, 1968, Mr. WILLIAM CABY, Reference
Supervisor, GSA Federal Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri,
made available USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, file #72497-L
concerning WALTER TERRY“RIFE, which contained the following
information: a o . :

RIFE described white male, date of birth| |
69 1/2", 161 pounds, brown hair, blue-gray eyes,
FBI #u558766.

RITE was sentenced in the Western District of
Missouri, Kansas City, Missouri, on July 1, 1955, to a
period of three years for violation of the Post Office laws,
forging money orders, and was committed to the USP, Leavenworth,
Kansas, on July 7, 1955,

RIFE received a conditional release on September 27,
1957, at which time he was taken into custody on a detainer
lodged by the State Parole Office, Springfield, Illinois,
charging parole violation. RIFE was then sent to the Illinois
Penitentiary at Menard, Illinois, #22674, and was scheduled to
be released from this institution approximately July 23, 1960.

During period of incarceration, the following
individuals were on RIFE's correspondents list:

Mother ROSIE S. RIFE,

Age 68, 400 College Avenue,
. Quincy, Illinois

Sister Mrs. VIOLA MAYFIELD,
2716 Cherry Street,
Quincy, Illinois

Sister Mrs. MONAN LEE CRAWFORD,
813 North Main Street,
Harrisburg, Illinois
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MNiece Miss DARLENE CRAWEORD,
332 Last Locust Street,
darrishurg, Illinois
Brother FLOYD RIFE,
273 Indian ills,
Quiney, Tllinois
Friend KATHTRINE DORIS BUSKIRK,
321 South 7th,
, Quiney, Illincis
It was noted that the friend, XATHERINE DORIS
BUSKXIRK, was tha cnly frequant eorrespondent of RIFE
while cocnfined at the USP, lLeavenworth, Kansas, and it
was also noted that PITE planned to marry RUSKIRX upon
his release from the penitentiary.

. KITL had no release plans insofar as work or
residence upon his rel2ass from the USP, Leavenworth,

3
since he knew that a detainer rhad Seen filed for Parole
Violation from the State of Illinois.

No other pertinent information centained in
file,
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